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PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
IN-STATE
TUITION PER SEMESTER

FALL 2025 & SPRING 2026

CREDIT
HOURS

APPLIED MATH BUSINESS
BUSINESS MBA 

(FULL TIME)

COMPUTATIONAL 
LINGUISTICS 

(CLASIC)

CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION

DATA SCIENCE
ON CAMPUS

ENGINEERING

1 $1,699 $1,592 $1,481 $1,699 $872 $1,661 $1,699
2 $2,992 $2,778 $2,556 $2,992 $1,661 $2,916 $2,992
3 $4,285 $3,964 $3,631 $4,285 $2,450 $4,171 $4,285
4 $5,578 $5,150 $4,706 $5,578 $3,239 $5,426 $5,578
5 $6,871 $6,336 $5,781 $6,871 $4,028 $6,681 $6,871
6 $8,164 $7,522 $6,856 $8,164 $4,817 $7,936 $8,164
7 $9,457 $8,708 $7,931 $9,457 $5,606 $9,191 $9,457
8 $10,750 $9,894 $9,006 $10,750 $6,395 $10,446 $10,750
9 $12,043 $11,080 $10,081 $12,043 $7,184 $11,701 $12,043
10 $13,336 $12,266 $11,156 $13,336 $7,973 $12,956 $13,336
11 $14,629 $13,452 $12,231 $14,629 $8,762 $14,211 $14,629
12 $15,922 $14,638 $13,306 $15,922 $9,551 $15,466 $15,922
13 $17,215 $15,824 $14,381 $17,215 $10,340 $16,721 $17,215
14 $18,508 $17,010 $15,456 $18,508 $11,129 $17,976 $18,508
15 $19,801 $18,196 $16,531 $19,801 $11,918 $19,231 $19,801
16 $21,094 $19,382 $17,606 $21,094 $12,707 $20,486 $21,094
17 $22,387 $20,568 $18,681 $22,387 $13,496 $21,741 $22,387
181 $23,680 $21,754 $19,756 $23,680 $14,285 $22,996 $23,680

CREDIT
HOURS

ENVIRONMENT LAW LLM LAW MSL
OUTDOOR REC 

ECONOMY
STRATEGIC COMM 

DESIGN
TEACHER 

LEADERSHIP

1 $1,569 $1,755 $1,646 $872 $1,627 $599
2 $2,732 $3,118 $2,900 $1,661 $2,848 $1,115
3 $3,895 $4,481 $4,154 $2,450 $4,069 $1,631
4 $5,058 $5,844 $5,408 $3,239 $5,290 $2,147
5 $6,221 $7,207 $6,662 $4,028 $6,511 $2,663
6 $7,384 $8,570 $7,916 $4,817 $7,732 $3,179
7 $8,547 $9,933 $9,170 $5,606 $8,953 $3,695
8 $9,710 $11,296 $10,424 $6,395 $10,174 $4,211
9 $10,873 $12,659 $11,678 $7,184 $11,395 $4,727
10 $12,036 $14,022 $12,932 $7,973 $12,616 $5,243
11 $13,199 $15,385 $14,186 $8,762 $13,837 $5,759
12 $14,362 $16,748 $15,440 $9,551 $15,058 $6,275
13 $15,525 $18,111 $16,694 $10,340 $16,279 $6,791
14 $16,688 $19,474 $17,948 $11,129 $17,500 $7,307
15 $17,851 $20,837 $19,202 $11,918 $18,721 $7,823
16 $19,014 $22,200 $20,456 $12,707 $19,942 $8,339
17 $20,177 $23,563 $21,710 $13,496 $21,163 $8,855
181 $21,340 $24,926 $22,964 $14,285 $22,384 $9,371

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by 
the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition for professional programs is based on residency 
classification, number of credit hours and your college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between 
the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different 
campuses including CU Boulder Online and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Costs listed on this sheet are billed directly by CU Boulder but 
may not include everything. See Understanding Your Cost of Attendance (colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance). Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.
1  Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

See fees on reverse side
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PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
IN-STATE
FEES PER SEMESTER

FALL 2025 & SPRING 2026

Student Fees Professional Masters Professional Masters
Law

Professional  
Masters Online

1 class of 5 or fewer 
credit hours 

More than 1 class/5 
hours

1 class of 5 or fewer 
credit hours 

More than 1 class/5 
hours Any hours

Graduate and Professional Student  
Government (GPSG) Fee

$15.57 $15.57 $15.57 $15.57 $15.57

Law Student Services Fee n/a n/a $190 $190 n/a

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $85.27 $106.96 $85.27 $106.96 n/a

Student Activity Fee $48.01 $322.80 $48.01 $322.80 n/a

Total Fees $148.85 $445.33 $338.85 $635.33 $15.57

The Student Activity Fee and the Rec Center Expansion Fee combined make up CUSG fees (colorado.edu/cusg). Students paying full fees are members of the Rec 
Center. Students who pay partial or base fees can purchase a Rec Center membership (colorado.edu/recreation/facilities/membership-and-lockers/membership-
rates#student) that makes up the difference between the partial and full fee amounts.

2025–26 Mandatory Student Fee Changes
The following changes to fees will be in effect starting in Fall 2025; student services will remain the same:

• The A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee $1.32 per credit hour will be eliminated for all student starting in Fall 2025.
• The following fees will be converted to tuition starting in Fall 2025 and will no longer be assessed individually. Student services will remain 

the same:  Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee, Career Services Fee,3 Mental Health Resource Fee, Student Computing Fee, Student Health Fee, 
Transit Pass Fee.

Student Health Insurance
Anthem Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) $2,442
BuffCare Supplement $270

All students are required to have health insurance while attending CU Boulder. Students must 
meet this requirement their first semester at CU Boulder and at the beginning of each academic 
year. Graduate students enrolled in one or more credit hours are required to complete the health 
insurance requirement process by the published deadline in order to avoid automatic enrollment in 
the SHIP along with a charge on the tuition bill. More info: colorado.edu/health/insurance

New Student Fee
One-time fee for new graduate 
students and transfers upon 
entering a degree program $62

Online Billing
• Tuition and fees are billed each semester. 
• Bills are issued online only. 
• Students can access their student account information and the bill in Buff Portal once they are enrolled. 
• Family members do not automatically have access to view the student account and the bill, but students can authorize them as 

payers to view and pay the bill in CUBill&Pay.
• Students can sign up for payment plans in Buff Portal; authorized payers sign up in CUBill&Pay.

2  Fee totals do not include the New Student Fee and are provided for planning purposes only. Actual fees may vary.
3  Law students were exempt from this fee and will continue to be exempt.

See tuition on reverse side
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